
Name

Zone

No

Area (m²)

Perim. (mm)

Height (mm)

RETAIL

L3-B

02

380.186

142015.566

2550

Name

Zone

No

Area (m²)

Perim. (mm)

Height (mm)

RETAIL

L3-ABC

01

4343.981

1040662.288

2550

Name

Zone

No

Area (m²)

Perim. (mm)

Height (mm)

RETAIL

L3-B

01

2261.687

321582.986

2550

Name

Zone

No

Area (m²)

Perim. (mm)

Height (mm)

RETAIL

L3-C

01

835.552

210798.178

2550

Name

Zone

No

Area (m²)

Perim. (mm)

Height (mm)

RETAIL

L3-A

01

437.457

161025.982

2550

Name

Zone

No

Area (m²)

Perim. (mm)

Height (mm)

RETAIL

L3-ABC

02

4719.663

1001370.643

2550

Name

Zone

No

Area (m²)

Perim. (mm)

Height (mm)

RETAIL

L3-C

02

1075.043

215789.48

2550

C 4

1 C'

C 5

30 A

C 3

C 2

C 1

C 1'

A 11

A 9

A 7

A 6

A 5

1 A 2 A 3 A 4 A 5 A

1 C'' 1 C 2 C 3 C 4 C

B 7

6 C 7 C 8 C 9 C 10 C 11 C 12 C 13 C 14 C 15 C 16 C 17 C 18 C 19 C 20 C 21 C 22 C 23 C 24 C 26 C

6 A 7 A

8 C'

8 A 9 A 10 A

3 B

11 A 12 A 13 A 14 A 15 A 16 A 17 A 18 A 19 A 20 A 21 A 22 A 23 A 24 A 25 A 26 A 27 A 28 A 29 A 31 A 32 A 33 A 34 A 35 A 36 A 38 A 39 A 40 A 41 A 42 A 43 A 44 A 45 A37 A

A 8

A 7

A 6

A 5

A 4

A 3

B 9

B 8

B 7

B 6

A 2

A 1

B 10

B 9

B 8

B 6

B 4

B 5

20 C'19 C'18 C'

T1 D

17 C'16 C'15 C'14 C'13 C'12 C'11 C'10 C'9 C'7 C'

2 B

T2 F

4 B

T2 2

11 B 12 B 13 B 14 B 15 B 16 B 17 B 18 B 19 B 20 B 21 B 22 B 23 B 25 B 26 B 27 B 28 B 29 B10 B 24 B

29 B'28 B'27 B'26 B'25 B'24 B'23 B'22 B'11 B' 12 B'10 B'

9 B8 B6 B

4 B'

5 B 7 B

3 B'2 B'1 B'

1 B

T1 1

T1 2

T1 3

T1 4

T1 A T1 B T1 C T1 E T1 F

T2 A

T2 B

T2 C

T2 D

T2 E

T2 1 T2 3 T2 4

31 B30 B

27 C 28 C

4 B''

B 8''

Name

Zone

No

Area (m²)

Perim. (mm)

Height (mm)

TAMBOUR

L3-CU-C-05

02

32.121

39005.58

494.97

Name

Zone

No

Area (m²)

Perim. (mm)

Height (mm)

ELEVATOR

L3-CU-C-05

03

6.496

10240.216

2550

Name

Zone

No

Area (m²)

Perim. (mm)

Height (mm)

VENT. SHAFT

L3-CU-C-05

04

3.059

8599.702

2550

Name

Zone

No

Area (m²)

Perim. (mm)

Height (mm)

SHAFT

L3-CU-A-01

04

2.503

7003.028

2550

Name

Zone

No

Area (m²)

Perim. (mm)

Height (mm)

STAIR

L3-CU-B-04

01

40.838

27634.219

2550

Name

Zone

No

Area (m²)

Perim. (mm)

Height (mm)

Name

Zone

No

Area (m²)

Perim. (mm)

Height (mm)

SHAFT

L3-B-V.T

15

.165

1699.998

2550

Name

Zone

No

Area (m²)

Perim. (mm)

Height (mm)

TAMBOUR

L3-T1

01

11.887

14619.019

2500

Name

Zone

No

Area (m²)

Perim. (mm)

Height (mm)

Name

Zone

No

Area (m²)

Perim. (mm)

Height (mm)

EL. SHAFT

L3-T1

03

3.534

7718.508

2550

Name

Zone

No

Area (m²)

Perim. (mm)

Height (mm)

STAIR

L3-T1

02

30.046

23420.101

2500

Name

Zone

No

Area (m²)

Perim. (mm)

Height (mm)

VENT. SHAFT

L3-T1

13

2.593

7802.61

2550

Name

Zone

No

Area (m²)

Perim. (mm)

Height (mm)

VENT. SHAFT

L3-T1

14

1.957

6301.949

2550

Name

Zone

No

Area (m²)

Perim. (mm)

Height (mm)

VENT. SHAFT

L3-T1

11

2.59

7799.805

2550

Name

Zone

No

Area (m²)

Perim. (mm)

Height (mm)

VENT. SHAFT

L3-T1

12

1.956

6300.557

2550

Name

Zone

No

Area (m²)

Perim. (mm)

Height (mm)

VENT. SHAFT

L3-T1

26

8.726

13500.796

2550

Name

Zone

No

Area (m²)

Perim. (mm)

Height (mm)

VENT. SHAFT

L3-T1

25

8.835

12900.225

2550

Name

Zone

No

Area (m²)

Perim. (mm)

Height (mm)

ELEVATOR

L3-T1

101

7.623

11139.999

2550

Name

Zone

No

Area (m²)

Perim. (mm)

Height (mm)

ELEVATOR

L3-T1

107-109

16.28

28000

2550

Name

Zone

No

Area (m²)

Perim. (mm)

Height (mm)

SHAFT

L3-C-V.T

29

.275

2100

2550

Name

Zone

No

Area (m²)

Perim. (mm)

Height (mm)

 SHAFT

L3-T2

06

.78

3800

2550

Name

Zone

No

Area (m²)

Perim. (mm)

Height (mm)

ELEVATOR

L3-T2

103

7.938

11339.785

2550

Name

Zone

No

Area (m²)

Perim. (mm)

Height (mm)

EL. SHAFT

L3-T2

04

2.448

6320

2550

Name

Zone

No

Area (m²)

Perim. (mm)

Height (mm)

TAMBOUR

L3-T2

01

10.67

14439.985

2500

Name

Zone

No

Area (m²)

Perim. (mm)

Height (mm)

 SHAFT

L3-T2

05

.78

3800

2550

Name

Zone

No

Area (m²)

Perim. (mm)

VENT. SHAFT

L3-T2

11-12

4.29

13495

Name

Zone

No

Area (m²)

Perim. (mm)

ELEVATOR

L3-T2

106-108

15.82

27583

Name

Zone

No

Area (m²)

Perim. (mm)

VENT. SHAFT

L3-T2

13-14

4.46

13904

Name

Zone

No

Area (m²)

Perim. (mm)

ELEVATOR

L3-T2

104-105

10.45

18297

Name

Zone

No

Area (m²)

Perim. (mm)

Height (mm)

VENT. SHAFT

L3-T2

08

.36

2400.433

2550

Name

Zone

No

Area (m²)

Perim. (mm)

Height (mm)

 SHAFT

L3-C-SAN

06

.35

2400

2550

Name

Zone

No

Area (m²)

Perim. (mm)

Height (mm)

SHAFT

L2-CU-B-04

07

1.884

6507.262

2550

Name

Zone

No

Area (m²)

Perim. (mm)

Height (mm)

PARKING VENT.SHAFT

L3-CU-B-04

09

2.253

6003.605

2550

Name

Zone

No

Area (m²)

Perim. (mm)

Height (mm)

 SHAFT

L3-B-SAN

07

.35

2400.004

2550

Name

Zone

No

Area (m²)

Perim. (mm)

Height (mm)

 SHAFT

L3-B-SAN

08

.35

2400

2550

Name

Zone

No

Area (m²)

Perim. (mm)

Height (mm)

ELEVATOR

L3-T1

104-106

16.28

27999

2550

Name

Zone

No

Area (m²)

Perim. (mm)

Height (mm)

ELEVATOR

L2-CU-B-04

03

28.544

43064.932

2550

Name

Zone

No

Area (m²)

Perim. (mm)

Height (mm)

EL.SHAFT

L3-CU-B-04

08

2.733

7045.997

2550

Name

Zone

No

Area (m²)

Perim. (mm)

Height (mm)

STAIR

L3-CU-C-03

01

42.148

28436.213

2550

Name

Zone

No

Area (m²)

Perim. (mm)

Height (mm)

VENT. SHAFT

L3-CU-C-03

04

3.125

7499.908

2550

Name

Zone

No

Area (m²)

Perim. (mm)

Height (mm)

EL. SHAFT

L3-CU-C-03

05

3.116

7413.363

2550

Name

Zone

No

Area (m²)

Perim. (mm)

Height (mm)

ELEVATOR

L3-CU-C-03

03

6.496

10239.574

2550

Name

Zone

No

Area (m²)

Perim. (mm)

Height (mm)

TAMBOUR

L3-CU-C-02

02

36.221

37166.473

494.97

Name

Zone

No

Area (m²)

Perim. (mm)

Height (mm)

ELEVATOR

L3-CU-C-02

03

6.505

10247.595

2550

Name

Zone

No

Area (m²)

Perim. (mm)

Height (mm)

EL. SHAFT

L3-CU-C-02

05

3.229

7507.824

2550

Name

Zone

No

Area (m²)

Perim. (mm)

Height (mm)

TAMBOUR

L3-CU-C-03

02

36.656

37327.898

494.97

Name

Zone

No

Area (m²)

Perim. (mm)

Height (mm)

EL. SHAFT

L3-CU-C-05

05

2.847

7147.566

2550

Name

Zone

No

Area (m²)

Perim. (mm)

Height (mm)

ELEVATOR

L3-CU-A-04

03

6.495

10238.978

494.97

Name

Zone

No

Area (m²)

Perim. (mm)

Height (mm)

TAMBOUR

L3-CU-A-04

02

34.262

33085.287

2550

Name

Zone

No

Area (m²)

Perim. (mm)

Height (mm)

VENT. SHAFT

L3-CU-A-04

04

2.625

7099.986

494.97

Name

Zone

No

Area (m²)

Perim. (mm)

Height (mm)

STAIR

L3-CU-A-04

01

41.715

28058.699

494.97

Name

Zone

No

Area (m²)

Perim. (mm)

Height (mm)

PARKING VENT.SHAFT

L3-CU-A-04

06

5.4

9600

2550

Name

Zone

No

Area (m²)

Perim. (mm)

Height (mm)

EL. SHAFT

L3-CU-A-04

05

3.089

7345.308

494.97

Name

Zone

No

Area (m²)

Perim. (mm)

Height (mm)

EL. SHAFT

L3-CU-A-03

05

3.276

7434.928

494.97

Name

Zone

No

Area (m²)

Perim. (mm)

Height (mm)

STAIR

L3-CU-A-03

01

31.35

25384.57

494.97

Name

Zone

No

Area (m²)

Perim. (mm)

Height (mm)

VENT. SHAFT

L3-CU-A-03

04

3.197

9016.623

494.97

Name

Zone

No

Area (m²)

Perim. (mm)

Height (mm)

ELEVATOR

L3-CU-A-03

03

6.496

10240

494.97

Name

Zone

No

Area (m²)

Perim. (mm)

Height (mm)

TAMBOUR

L3-CU-A-03

02

40.573

38533.574

2550

Name

Zone

No

Area (m²)

Perim. (mm)

Height (mm)

PARKING VENT.SHAFT

L3-CU-A-03

06

4.636

8749.562

2550

Name

Zone

No

Area (m²)

Perim. (mm)

Height (mm)

EL. SHAFT

L3-CU-A-02

05

2.68

6871.82

494.97

Name

Zone

No

Area (m²)

Perim. (mm)

Height (mm)

VENT. SHAFT

L3-CU-A-02

04

2.61

7798.741

494.97

Name

Zone

No

Area (m²)

Perim. (mm)

Height (mm)

STAIR

L3-CU-A-02

01

30.3

24782.533

494.97

Name

Zone

No

Area (m²)

Perim. (mm)

Height (mm)

ELEVATOR

L3-CU-A-02

03

6.497

10240.429

494.97

Name

Zone

No

Area (m²)

Perim. (mm)

Height (mm)

TAMBOUR

L3-CU-A-02

02

46.263

43616.02

494.97

Name

Zone

No

Area (m²)

Perim. (mm)

Height (mm)

STAIR

L3-CU-A-01

01

41.691

27964.141

2550

Name

Zone

No

Area (m²)

Perim. (mm)

Height (mm)

TAMBOUR

L3-CU-A-01

02

29.939

31833.843

494.97

Name

Zone

No

Area (m²)

Perim. (mm)

Height (mm)

EL. SHAFT

L3-CU-A-01

05

3.213

7450.921

2550

Name

Zone

No

Area (m²)

Perim. (mm)

Height (mm)

ELEVATOR

L3-CU-A-01

03

6.493

10237.859

2550

Name

Zone

No

Area (m²)

Perim. (mm)

Height (mm)

PARKING VENT.SHAFT

L3-CU-A-01

06

4.424

8487.903

2550

Name

Zone

No

Area (m²)

Perim. (mm)

Height (mm)

PARKING VENT.SHAFT

L3-CU-A-02

06

4.729

8820.148

2550

Name

Zone

No

Area (m²)

Perim. (mm)

Height (mm)

EL. SHAFT

L3-CU-B-01

08

2.703

7207.775

2550

Name

Zone

No

Area (m²)

Perim. (mm)

Height (mm)

PARKING VENT.SHAFT

L3-CU-B-01

09

4.638

8753.649

2550

Name

Zone

No

Area (m²)

Perim. (mm)

Height (mm)

TAMBOUR

L3-CU-B-03

01

7.536

11137.373

494.97

Name

Zone

No

Area (m²)

Perim. (mm)

Height (mm)

ELEVATOR

L3-CU-B-03

02

6.492

10237.299

494.97

Name

Zone

No

Area (m²)

Perim. (mm)

Height (mm)

EL. SHAFT

L3-CU-B-03

04

2.905

7143.401

494.97

Name

Zone

No

Area (m²)

Perim. (mm)

Height (mm)

VENT. SHAFT

L3-B

08

3.205

7146.758

2550

Name

Zone

No

Area (m²)

Perim. (mm)

Height (mm)

VENT. SHAFT

L3-B

09

3.209

7152.361

2550

Name

Zone

No

Area (m²)

Perim. (mm)

Height (mm)

STAIR

L3-CU-C-04

01

42.184

28456.571

2550

Name

Zone

No

Area (m²)

Perim. (mm)

Height (mm)

TAMBOUR

L3-CU-C-04

02

74.312

68024.092

494.97

Name

Zone

No

Area (m²)

Perim. (mm)

Height (mm)

ELEVATOR

L3-CU-C-04

03

6.496

10239.683

2550

Name

Zone

No

Area (m²)

Perim. (mm)

Height (mm)

EL. SHAFT

L3-CU-C-04

05

3.247

7523.274

2550

Name

Zone

No

Area (m²)

Perim. (mm)

Height (mm)

 SHAFT

L3-B-EL

01

1.854

6236.211

2550

Name

Zone

No

Area (m²)

Perim. (mm)

Height (mm)

STAIR

L3-T2

02

30.039

23415.51

2500

C 4

1 C'

C 5

30 A

C 3

C 2

C 1

C 1'

A 11

A 9

A 7

A 6

A 5

1 A 2 A 3 A 4 A 5 A

1 C'' 1 C 2 C 3 C 4 C

B 7

6 C 7 C 8 C 9 C 10 C 11 C 12 C 13 C 14 C 15 C 16 C 17 C 18 C 19 C 20 C 21 C 22 C 23 C 24 C 26 C

6 A 7 A

8 C'

8 A 9 A 10 A

3 B

11 A 12 A 13 A 14 A 15 A 16 A 17 A 18 A 19 A 20 A 21 A 22 A 23 A 24 A 25 A 26 A 27 A 28 A 29 A 31 A 32 A 33 A 34 A 35 A 36 A 38 A 39 A 40 A 41 A 42 A 43 A 44 A 45 A37 A

A 8

A 7

A 6

A 5

A 4

A 3

B 9

B 8

B 7

B 6

A 2

A 1

B 10

B 9

B 8

B 6

B 4

B 5

20 C'19 C'18 C'

T1 D

17 C'16 C'15 C'14 C'13 C'12 C'11 C'10 C'9 C'7 C'

2 B

T2 F

4 B

T2 2

11 B 12 B 13 B 14 B 15 B 16 B 17 B 18 B 19 B 20 B 21 B 22 B 23 B 25 B 26 B 27 B 28 B 29 B10 B 24 B

29 B'28 B'27 B'26 B'25 B'24 B'23 B'22 B'11 B' 12 B'10 B'

9 B8 B6 B

4 B'

5 B 7 B

3 B'2 B'1 B'

1 B

T1 1

T1 2

T1 3

T1 4

T1 A T1 B T1 C T1 E T1 F

T2 A

T2 B

T2 C

T2 D

T2 E

T2 1 T2 3 T2 4

31 B30 B

27 C 28 C

4 B''

B 8''

B 8'

B 7'

'

'

+16.30

+16.20

FFL:+16.30

CFL:+16.20

FFL:+18.00

CFL:+17.90

FFL:+16.30

CFL:+16.20

FFL:+18.00

CFL:+17.90

+6.100

FFL:+16.30

CFL:+16.20

FFL:+18.00

CFL:+17.90

FFL:+16.30

CFL:+16.20

FFL:+16.30

FFL:+16.30

CFL:+16.20

FFL:+18.00

CFL:+17.90

FFL:+16.30

CFL:+16.20

FFL:+18.00

CFL:+17.90

+16.30

CFL:+16.20

FFL:+18.00

CFL:+17.90

EL SHAFT

FFL:+16.30

CFL:+16.20

FFL:+16.30

CFL:+16.20

FFL:+16.30

CFL:+16.20

+17.90

+18.00

FFL:+16.30

CFL:+16.20

FFL:+16.30

CFL:+16.20

VENTILATION SHAFT

FFL:+16.30

CFL:+16.20

FFL:+16.20

FFL:+16.30

FFL:+16.20

CFL:+16.20

FFL:+16.30

CFL:+16.20

FFL:+16.30

ECS-02

ECS-06

ECS-03

FFL:+18.00

CFL:+17.90

FFL:+16.300

CFL:+16.200

CFL:+16.20

FFL:+16.30

FFL:+11.20

CFL:+11.10

FFL:+9.50

CFL:+9.40

FFL:+16.30

CFL:+16.20

Name

Zone

No

Area (m²)

Perim. (mm)

BALCONY

L3-T1

37

20.599

21265.763

Name

Zone

No

Area (m²)

Perim. (mm)

Height (mm)

SWITCH BOARD

B1-C

706705

24.404

28534.248

2550

Name

Zone

No

Area (m²)

Perim. (mm)

Height (mm)

Name

Zone

No

Area (m²)

Perim. (mm)

Height (mm)

HYP.  SHAFT

L3 B1-B

--

11.67

17733

2550

9
0
0

1
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3

3

4

6

6

7

7

9

9

8

t1-1
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10

5

5

L3 +16.300
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D

01

D

01

D

01

D

01

D

01

D

01

D

01

D

01

D
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D

02

D

02

D

02

D

02

D

02

D

02

D

02

D

02

D

03

D

03

D

03

D

02

D

03

D

03

D

04

D

04

D

04

D

04

D

04

D

04

D

04

D

04

D

04

D

04

D

02

D

05

D

05

D

05

D

05

D

Name

Zone

No

Area (m²)

Perim. (mm)

Height (mm)

CINEMA ARCADE GAMING AREA

L3-B

05

68.774

33567.644

2550

19

D

19

D

19

D

19

D

19

D

19

D

19

D

19

D

19

D

19

D

19

D

13

D

19

D

30.0m

23.0m

26.0m

6.0m

Shopping-entertainment

Complex in Digomi

"Uptown Tbilisi"

Digomi

educational-experimental

economy, Digomi, Tbilisi

Project Name

Customer

"Rakeen Development"  ltd

Conceptual Design

Project Adaptation

"Hausart"   ltd

#19 Gamrekeli, Tbilisi, Georgia

Tel:  8 (32) 22 79 73;   Fax: 37 70 91;  8 (32) 37 70 92

E-mail:  hauseart@yahoo.com ;   hauseart@vanex.net

#2 Baratashvili, Tbilisi,

Georgia

Tel:  8 (32) 93 33 93

        8 (32) 93 11 19

Fax: 93 39 93

E-mail: info@rakeen.ge

Cadiz Middle East Design

FZLLCA

Office-603, Across Bldg. 14

Dubai, UAE

Tel: (9714) 427 87 44

Fax: (9714) 427 81 11

E-mail:

mcadiz@cadizinternational.net
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Door  ID#

1

Total

Quantity

2

3

4

5

D-03

D-04

D-05

D-02

D-01 9

11

5

10

4

Note

Fire-rated double door with  push

bar (painted in yellow color)

Metal double door

(painted in gray color)

Metal double door

(painted in gray color)

Fire-rated single door with push

bar (painted in yellow color)

Fire-rated single door with  push

bar (painted in yellow color)

6

7 D-19

D-13 1

12

Metal single door

(painted in gray color)

Aluminum glazed double door

(painted in brown color)

GENERAL NOTES

Block Wall

Reinforced

Concrete Wall

C. Cadiz-Vega

37.0m


